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Guidelines for Students

A) Pleage confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey |E| Copy

301 rezponzes

281 (93.4%)

a) Yez
b) Mo 200 (6.6%)
E 100 200 B
B) Age LD i
301 responzes
a0
581019.3%) 60 (19.9%)
60 ; ! 70 (Z383%)
3B (12.6%)
40
23 (7.6%)
= 10{3.3%)

2 (0,710 3%) (130 se0 00,2400, 710D, 33

0 |
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C) College Name I0 copy

301 responses

IP (PG} College Campus-2,

Bulandshahr 307 (1007%)

[ 100 o0 300 A0

D) Gender: 0 copy

301 responses

a) Female 165 {54d.B%)
b Male 135 (44.9%)
¢} Trangender 1 [0L3%)
[ 50 100 150 204
E) What degree program are you pursaing now? I_D Copy

301 responses

a) Bachelor's 269 (89.4%)

bj Masters 23 (7.6%)
c) Diplama B 3%)
] 100 200 300
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? [|_:| Copy

301 responzes

a) Education (B.Ed)

b} Education (M.Ed)

c} Education (D.ELEd)

d] Commerze] B.Com)

&) Commerce( BEA)

f) Commerce] M.Com)

g) Science(B.5c (Biotech))
h) Science(B.5c (Biology))
i] Soience(B.5c (Maths))

1 Bcience (M. Sci{Biotech))
k} Computer Science (BCA )
I} Computer Science (M.5c {Ta...

20 (0.6%)
53(19.3%)
1 {2.7%)
30 {13%)
0 {10%)

93 (30.9%)

0 20 42 B0 80 100



Instructions to fill the questionnaire

Cri n Il - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student

Satisfaction Survey Regarding To Teaching-Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

301 responzses

4-38510 100%

3-701084%

2- 3510 69%

1-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

301 responzes

4 ~Thoroughly

3 - Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 - Indifferently

0 - Won't teach at 2l

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

301 responzes

4 - Abways effactive

3 - Sometimes effactive

2 - Just setisfactorily

1- Generally ineffactive

0~ Very poor commanication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

301 responzses

4~ Excallant

3 - Wery good

2 - Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

IO Copy
110{36.5%)
105 {34.9%)
57(18.9%)
21{7%)
25 5 73 100 125
I0 copy
B2 (27.2%)
186 (61.8%)
27 (7.3%)
7(2.3%)
4(1.3%)
50 100 150 204
I0) Copy
167 (33.5%)
78 {25.0%)
A4 [14.6%)
50 100 150 204
IO copy
09 (32.0%)
100 (36.2%)

72 (23.9%)

16(5.3%)

25 o0 73 100 125



I0 cepy

5. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

301 responzes

4 - Always fair 166 155.1%)

102 (33.9%)

3 — Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair

0- Unfeir

IO copy

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

301 responzses

4 — Ewary time 123 {40.9%)

B6 [ZB.6%)

3 - Usualty

S0 (16.6%)

2 - QecesionallySametimas

1 = Rarely 200(6.6%)
0- Maver 22 (7.3%)
0 25 50 75 100 125

7. The institute takes active interest in oo
promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.
301 responses
4 - Reguiary 110 {36.5%)
3 - Often 59(19.6%)
2~ Somstinea 3 a0
1 - Rarely 30{10%)
- Never 90y
. i ; = = i
I0 copy

8. The teaching and mentoring process in
your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

301 responses

87 (2B.9%)

4 — Significantly

3 - Very well 118{39.2%)

57 (18.9%)

2 - Modarately

1 - Marginally

0= Not at el



9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. [|_:| Copy

301 responses

4 - Strongly agrae B5 [2B.2%)

3 - Agree 127 {40.2%)
2 — Mautrel 50 (19.6%)
| - Dizagrae 17 (5.6%)
0- Strongly dizagree 19 {6.3%)
0 25 50 73 100 125

10. Teachers inform you about your S

expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme out comes.

301 responzes

4 - Evary time 120 (42.9%)
3 - Usually 0B (32.6%)
2- Oeeesionally/Sometimasz A7 (12.3%)
1 - Rarely 30 (10%)
0- Maver
0 11| o0 150
11. Your mentar does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task ta you. |_|j Copy

301 responses

4 - Every time 1049 (36.2%)
3 - Ugually 116 (38.5%)
2 - Decesionally/Sometimes 33(11.6%)
1 - Rarely 22 (7.3%)
0 - | dor't have & mantar 19 [6.3%)
0 25 50 73 100 125

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. I_D Copy
301 responzes

4 — Every time 162 (53.8%)

3 - Usually 24 (27.9%)

2 - Occesionally/Sometimeas 340(11.3%)

1- Rarely

0 - Mever

0 3 100 130 200



13. The teachers identify your strengths R

and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

301 responzes

4 - Fully 126 {41.5%)
3 - Reasonebly BY [20.6%)
2 - Partially
1 — Shghtly
0- Unable to
a0 100 150
10 copy

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

301 responzes

& - Every time 119 {39.5%)
3 - Usually B [26.6%)
2 - DecaesionallySometimes 40 (13.3%)
| - Rarely —29 (9.6%)
0 - Mewer 33(11%)
25 It 100 12
15. The institution makes effort to engage “ “
students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
301 responzes
4 - Strongly egree 91 (30.2%)
117 (38.5%)

3 - Agree

£2 (20.6%)

2 - Mautra!

| - Dizagree

0 - Strongly dizegree



16. The institute/ teachers use student D Copy

centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

301 responses

100 (33.2%)

4 - To a great extant

3 - Moderate 123 (40.9%)

2 - Some what 29 (9.6%)

1 - Very little 29 (9.6%)

0 - Mot &t &l 20 (6.6%)

25 0 73 100 125

10 copy

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

301 responzes

4 - Strongly sgree 113 (37.5%)

3 - Agree 127 {40.2%)
2 - Meutra!

| - Dizagree

0 - Strongly dizegree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ & e

teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work.

301 responzes

4 - To a great extant 113 (37.5%)

109 {36.2%)

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what 34011.3%)

1 - Very little 283 (9.3%)

0 - Mot gt &l 17 (3.6%)

23 50 73 100 125



19. What percentage of teachers use ICT " ©>
tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching.

301 responzes

4 - Abave 90% 64 [21.3%)

3-70-89% T2(23.9%)
2-50-69% 60 (19.9%)
1-30-49% A2 (14%)
0 - Below 29% 63 (20.9%)
20 4 &0 g0
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. I_D Copy
301 responses
4 -Strongly agree 07(30.2%)
3 - Agree 130 {43.2%)

2 - Meutral 50 (19.6%)
| - Dizagree

0 - Strongly disegree

a0 100 150



21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall
teaching --learning experience in your institution.

5.No.|Observations/Suggestions

e

Very good

Don't think i give everything under 3

But genuinely i would like to tell you expect puneet sir every teacher is worse teaching skills, and when students
ook admission in that college |, they behaved very well but after the getting fees . They was changed .

| give 1 star rating to that college out of 5

Teacher need to streak for students. And need to give better, detailed explanation

Teacher need to streak for students. And need to give better, detailed explanation

Good best exclent

O (o | |

Good

1. Smart classes.
7|2. Different societies for various activities.
3. Sports facilities.

1.The syllabus should be covered according to exams.
8|2 Teachers should elaborate the concepts in a proper way.
3.Way of teaching should be enhanced and effectively done by staff.

1. **Incorporate Active Learning Strategies:™* Shifting from traditional lecture-based methods to active learning
strategies, such as group discussions, problem-based learning, and hands-on activities, can significantly
enhance student engagement and understanding. This approach encourages students to participate actively in
their learning process, fostering critical thinking and collaboration skills.

2. **Enhance Technological Integration:™ Leveraging technology to support learning can greatly improve the
educational experience. This includes utilizing interactive online platforms, virtual labs, and educational
software that provide students with additional resources and flexible learning opportunities. Regularly updating
the technology infrastructure and training teachers to effectively use these tools is crucial.

3. **Provide Continuous Professional Development for Educators:™* Offering regular professional development
opportunities for teachers ensures they stay updated with the latest educational trends and teaching
methodologies. Workshops, seminars, and peer collaboration sessions can help educators enhance their
feaching practices, address diverse student needs, and integrate innovative approaches into their classrooms.

1. Smart classes.
10|2. Different societies for various activities.
4. Sports facilities.

11| Good

12| There no need . ...

13| Teaching is good however it can be more effective

14{NA

15| Teacher

16|l don't know

17| Mo need .our teachers are very well explained every topics in brief

18|l don't think so that the teachers change his behaviour looking by all the students. All teachers are good his

19| Good rules for student behaviour in the teacher is not good behaviour for all students

1. More practical experiences: Providing students with more hands-on practical experiences in various subjects
can enhance their understanding and interest. Utilize different laboratories and resources for practical learning.

2. Interactive teaching methods: Incorporate interactive teaching methods that engage students, encourage
20 collaboration, and foster critical thinking. This can include problem-solving activities, group discussions, and
opportunities for student presentations.

3. Effective use of technology: Embrace the use of technology to enhance teaching and learning. This can

include utilizing educational apps, online resources, and interactive multimedia tools to make lessons more
engaging and accessible.




21

Some teachers mainly comes for timepass and some teachers have very bad communication skills there are
only few teachers who are excellent. |

22

Alloted best teachers in last sections like as F

23

There should be a separate doubt class for weak students

24

25

Communication skills should be better.
Polite behaviour towards polite students.
More attention to those students who are introvert.

26

Good

27

No suggestions

28

1. More practical experiences: Providing students with more hands-on practical experiences in various subjects
can enhance their understanding and interest. Utilize different laboratories and resources for practical learning.

2. Interactive teaching methods: Incorporate interactive teaching methods that engage students, encourage
collaboration, and foster critical thinking. This can include problem-solving activities, group discussions, and
opportunities for student presentations.

3. Effective use of technology: Embrace the use of technology to enhance teaching and learning. This can
include utilizing educational apps, online resources, and interactive multimedia tools to make lessons more
engaging and accessible.

29

Very good &©

30

Please provide the contact Number of the teacher

31

More skills should be introduce.
Some more improvement in some teacher's teaching style.

32

No thanks

33

Nothing to improve

34

Un skilled teachers
Arrogant behaviour.
Everybody runs for only complete the syllabus

35

Seminars regarding new technologies, internships, new tech courses , last and most important... placement

36

Provide transportation facilities for Khurja

37

New faculties

38

Student treat be a college not a school

39

Improvement is required in some teacher's teaching style.
Placement opportunities must be increase.

40

Sab Badiya

41

1. Coding fest must be included
2. Activities that help Student developing their coding skills
3. Adopt practicality rather than theoretical learning

42

1. Teacher can add more value added course with bca or other bachelors degree.

43

Three observations or suggestions to improve overall teaching and learning experience in institution are:
1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.

2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

44

Nothing to say

45

1. Use better graphics and visual media to engage student well..
2. Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts..
3. Make teaching a two way interaction ..

46

Mujhe yeh college accha Iga pdhai bhi acchi hoti hai but ek problem hai discipline jada hai iss college me koi
activity bhi nhi hoti naa hi koi function as_freshers party etc.




47

1. Creating Intrest Towards the Education or Study.
2. Telling to students why there is a need to study the subject?
3. And tell to students you what are the different-different types benefits of taking these courses?

48

Do less project work
No repetition of subject matters
Flexibility

49

Required experience teachers...

50

The syllabus should be completed at the end and not left halfway.We need to give all the notes to all the
teachers on time.When the exam comes, if the teacher knows that the syllabus has not been completed, then
provide those important notes to all the students.

51

No one

52

No

53

Good

54

1: teaching should be structured and syllabus should be complete before examination.
2: they should use ICT and should evaluate students understanding.
3: teachers should include students while teaching and give reinforcement time to time.

55

focus on placement,focus on some other activity

56

Make a perfect environment for study, things like club activities and real life project,assignment etc.

57

Nothing

58

Sub thik h

59

Nothing

60

1. Clear Communication. 2. Friendly Behavior. 3. Patients and understanding.

61

No

62

All facilities are good

63

No

64

Behave

65

Very good discipline

66

This is for institution- Make new rules , | feel like roaming in my college , allow students to roam around in the
college and teaching skills are good

67

No

68

1 good atmosphere
2 Good Teachers
3 cooperative Teachers

69

Teaching skills are good

70

Teachers should also involve with the students.

71

No suggestions

72

It's very very nice. All teachers are superb they motivate us every time. They are always ready to solve our
problems. | like my college so much

73

Account teacher Renuka mam is not teaching well please try to change the teacher for 2nd sem

74

All good

75

Always good

76

OCanteen should be opened in our collage . most of the time it is important .
OTeachers performance is very well.
OAtmosphere of collage is also great.

77

Excellent

78

According to me there no need to change as the teachers gave full efforts to teach us

79

It was good

80

1- Teacher should use the great method for teaching.
2- teacher should also use different books for teaching.
3- teacher should also more focus on students




81

Our institute is great institute

82

Teacher's are doing well

83

Overall experience was too good

84

1. Improve learning techniques.
2. Improve sports
3. Improve extra curricular activities

85

Overall experience was too good

86

Promoting the sports activities

87

Nothing

88

College is not a school that's
Please changes your mentality

89

Promotion of sports activities

90

1. Teachers can engage more with students in helping them in assigned tasks, activities.
2. Projectors can be used to teach practical approaches in the class.
3. There must be atleast 2 industrial visits by college in order to understand the real concepts in organisations.

91

Provide smart classes on regular basis .

92

Please be familar with the students dont be act like a cruel dictators. Please provide them canteen facilities the
college is like the boring school for them. If you provide them some things like that then they will get more
interest in coming to the college...

93

by teaching with notes
by teaching with examples
by not serious talks

94

95

96

Vry poor behaviour of some new age or new teachers

97

Teacher should encourage students for study

98

Make teaching a two way interaction
Try to reach at every student and asks for their doubts
Use technology in the classroom at least for four days within a week

99

1. Reduce strictness
2. Communicate politely with students
3. Make a friendly relationship between teachers and students

100

1. Provide Practical knowledge
2. Provide internship
3. Use computer labs

101

Communication
Timely started classes

102

Teach with examples.
Always keep motivating the students.

103

Kindly, use ICT tools like projector while teaching.

104

Akash pal

105

Everything is fine

106

| have no questions it was already good

107

Communication wellness

108

Nothing

109

Firstly , complete the whole syllabus
Need to be interact with more students
Some teachers needs to change their communication skills towards the students.

110

1. The college should provide all subjects books to the students on time.

2.The college should start the teaching session on time so that the entire course can be covered till exam.
3.Teachers should be qualified so that they can explain numerical and other queries to students very well.
4.Assignments should given before exam so that the students should not be burdened at the time of the




111

1.Classroom engagement could be enhanced.

Suggestion: encourage interactive discussion, group activities and hand - on learning experience to keep
students engaged and interested.

2.Assessment method could be diversified.

3.Technology integration could be improved.

112

There should be cricket in sports , teacher should coperate with student , teacher should teach friendly

113

1. there should be cricket in sports
2. Teachers should co-operate with students
3. Teachers should teach friendly

114

Teacher are not coperate with students

115

Na

116

Give practically information about the subject.
Use positive ,specific, purposeful, praise, so we can know what they are doing well and build mental model so
they can replicate it .

117

1. Provide practical guidance and information about the concept .

2. Use positive Use positive specific, purposeful praise so students know what they are doing well and can build
mental models so they can replicate it .

3. Utilize the latest technologies.

118

Practical examples and attendence

119

Nothing all right

120

To conduct extra curricular activities
Use ICD projector multimedia while teaching

121

Good

122

1. Company visiting for more experience
2. Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well

123

1. Everything is very nice between teachers and students

124

The books we are provided from our college are always old edition. This makes us difficult to get updated and
therefore we end up learning old things(such as amendments, replacement of laws etc)
There is not a particular publication for every child.

125|.

126

1. Sometimes use the projector to explain the important topics
2. teacher be nice to child
3. The college is better than the other college in study

127

More explain with lcd or projecter thanks

128

Teacher students relationship can be improved..

129

Teacher should explain all the topic on the next day

130

Good experience in my college and teacher's are very respected and do this learning.

131

Nice teaching methods .And very good teacher

132

The books we are provided from our college are always old edition. This makes us difficult to get updated and
therefore we end up learning old things(such as amendments, replacement of laws, etc).
There is not a particular publication for every child.

133

Its all good wthey can use more teaching aid ...

134

Use animation to understand the concept
Work on weakness in student
No canteen in college

135

Outstanding

136

IP College Bulandshabhr is providing the best education by the best teachers.

137

Teaching with projectors
Encouraging life skills

138

No everything is going well

139

Nothing . Everything is perfect




140

Yes

141

Restrictions on students shoud be minimised and teachers should communicate more

142

No suggestions

143

Daily lectures are going
Provide Notes
Provide books

144

Nothing

145

Make canteen
Remove cameras from toilets
Teacher's don't support us

146

Everything is better

147

Attendance must be important

148

Teachers should try to communicate properly and can sent more sample paper for preparation

149

Improve biotechnology lab .,,, lab not daily routine ,,,,, placement bhi lao ,,,, plz girls dress change

150

Very well

151

1. Trying to explain deep functions of the topic that students finds difficult.

2. Sometimes try to change the way of teaching not argued in class teacher bad attitude creates a bad
expression on students.

3. Allow the students to feel or participate in the cocurricular activities. also invite them to see other sports
activities.

152

| think all teachers will communicate every student for his/her personality and interest in whatever subject
And grow up his interest in the field that he want to be

153

All right &

154

1.Teachers should communicate with the students as much as possible.
2.Concepts will be understood very well if teachers convey more examples through projecter or real life
experience.

155

1. Trying to explain deep functions of the topic that students finds difficult.

2. Sometimes try to change the way of teaching not argued in class teacher bad attitude create a bad
expression on students.

3. Allow the students to feel or participate in the co curricular activities. Also invite them to see other sports
activities.

156

Yes

157

Overall good

158

Lab work

159

Providing better notes with each subject with use of computational methods.
Must have an placement opportunity program.
Mandatory attendance of 75%.

160

Teachers must explain all about the topics , teachers must complete all couse , teachers must explain briefly
about the topics which is given in the book ...

161

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...

3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

162

Use ict tools to explain the concept

163

None

164

Good teacher

165

1- sports, 2- Labsystem 3- Technical

166

The books are provided from our college is always old edition and difficult to get updated materials ,law
changes, gst rates and sometimes books are not available in library which we needed .only one copy be there
and not a particular publication of every student.

167

1. Use practically knowledge




168

Labs/ practicals
Outdoor activities

169

1. 75% attendance should be compulsory
2. Provide proper notes of every subject
3. Please change the dress code for girls

170

My Experience is Good
And My college is very Good in teaching And disciplane

171

1 XIS AT H GEITh| DT A1 THAT 2 =T/ Toilet CCTV | HHI H1 BT 3 U [d8YT & [l Teh H 3{I¢h 1RI&D bl

172

Discipline timing and well dress

173

Very well

174

God behavior
Deeply explanation
Democracies nature

175

1)Use for ICT tools(like projectors)

2)Syllabus must completed completely &properly in a mannered way within given period of time

3)Every subject should be given equal and quality time because during this year half of our subjects were not
taught properly &completely Because of which we faced very difficulties during our exam preparation.

176

ICT tools should be used for effective learning.

Syllabus should be completed in a mannered way in given period of time.

To reduce the stress among students.

All the subjects should be given equal teaching hours to enhance the learning.

Books should be available for each student.

Canteen should be available in the campus as it is difficult for a student to carry lunch box and travelling. It's
difficult to manage.lt affect the health of students and disturbs them mentally.

177

1) Use for ICT tools (like projectors)

2) Syllabus must completed completely and properly in a mannered way within given period of time.

3) Every subject should be given equal and quality time because during this year half of our subject were not
taught properly and completely because of which we faced very difficulties during our exam preparation...

178

* Mostly days Use LCD projector
* discuss the performance of the internals and assignments
* create an activities which upgrades the skills

179

First priority make the schedule for students learning process of each subject in equal manner.
Secondly, provide notes of each subject for easy and effective learning.
Make use of Ict tools,- Lcd tools .with the preference of smart classes in weekle based .

180

Give proper explanation, Make things easy, Make students comfort in class

181

sLibrary is not just a storage house of book it also should be available for student to sit here and read the
books and do some external educational work

182

Improve in the students in study

183

Very Good

184

Cantin

185

1) Use for ICT tools (like projectors)
2)Syllabus must be completed completely &properly in a mannered way within given period of time

3)Every subject should be given equal and quality time because during this year half of our subjects were not
taught properly &completely Because of which we faced very difficulties during our exam preparation.




186

1) Team is not ready for playing university level. So please ready team for every sport.
2) Use for ICT tools (like projectors)

3)Syllabus must be completed completely &properly in a mannered way within given period of time

4)Every subject should be given equal and quality time because during this year half of our subjects were not
taught properly &completely Because of which we faced very difficulties during our exam preparation.

187].

188

Use of ICT tools be compulsory
Syllabus should be compulsory for the easy understanding of every concept to every student with the clear

189

Use ict tool ( like projector)
Syllabus may be complete in mannered way
Every subject given equal and quality of time

190

Please complete the whole syllabus before the exams and please change our physics teacher and please gave
us assignments on the basis of university exams for well preparing and also gave us extra question on the
basis of syllabus and also please please change our physics teacher in bsc maths plz

191

1. Teachers should get more and more involved with students in terms of comfort level.
2. College can organize fest and ask students to participate in decent way.
3. Freshers party and farewell party should be organised.

192

Eye contact while explaining

193

| didn't think their is any suggestions to improve the teaching because the teachers are well qualify and teaching
explanation is too good

194

1) Use for ICT tools (like projectors)
2)Syllabus must be completed completely &properly in a mannered way within given period of time

3)Every subject should be given equal and quality time because during this year half of our subjects were not
taught properly &completely Because of which we faced very difficulties during our exam preparation.

195

No

196

College management is Excellent.
Encourage for extra curriculum activities.
Teacher's behaviour is very good.

197

198

Use better graphics
Use visual media
Two way interaction

199

Agree

200

The teacher has little interest and the team studies a lot and we get bored.

201

Usage of good technology
Skills of teachers are good

202

Industry

203

1-use for Ict tools (like projects)

2-syllabus must be completed completely and properly in a manners way within given period of time.
3-every subject should be given equal and quality time because during this year half of our subject were not
tough properly and completely because of which use faced very difficulties during our exam preparation.

204

Make a teaching in two way instructions

205

1.Integrate Technology-Enhanced Learning.
2. Enhance Student-Centered Learning.
3. Enhance Student-Centered Learning.




(1) Use for (ICT)tools. ( Like projector)

(2) Syllabus must be completed completely and properly in a mannered way within given period of time.
(

t

206((3) Every subject should be given equal and quality time because during this year half of our subjects were not
aught properly and completely. Because of which we faced very difficulties during our exam preparation.
The teacher should guide students or suggest some methods for the futre profit of the student which help them
207 developing themselves.
Im very confused about my future studies,so much confusion held in my mind and there is no one to solve or
guide me on that,so the institute should know how to overcome stress of students
208|Normal
209|Very good
Smart classes for most sub
210|Personalised student focus

Mental and emotional support to every student

211

Allright

212|Best teacher of school
213|Improvement for teaching and exams
214|Good
215|Good
216|Yes
217[No suggestion
218|Not interested
219|Isha MALIK
220|Good
221]A little more focus will be given on ICT tools learning
222|Physical activities should happen regularly
223|Better experience of teachers
224|Better education. Full uniform. Best teaching
Clear the concept
225(Revision of the syllabus
Complete the syllabus
226|
227|Very good
228|Make a teaching in two ways
229|Teachers are very active
230|Make a study interaction in two ways
231|The teacher teach in two way interaction
232|Encourage each and every student
1. SUPPORT IN EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY
233(2. USE PROJECTOR WHILE TEACHING COMPLICATED TOPICS OR SUBJECTS
3. ADD MORE SPORTS LIKE BADMINTON AND CRICKET AND ADD ON A GROUND PERIOD AS WELL
234|Satisfied with the college
235|Find a effective way to teach
Make canteen
236
Remove cameras from boys washroom
237|Make canteen
238|Make canteen
239|Canteen banao varna college barbaad
240 Use ict tools

And complete the syllabus before exam with equal time to each subject




241

1.) The quality of learning and teaching process is very good..

2.) Teachers always made efforts for improving our soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make us
ready for future work..

3.) Teachers also identify our weakness and also helps us to overcome..

242

Very good

243

Their should me more practical classes as compare to theory classes
Theory should be send on classroom and their should be more practical classes

244

firstly improvement of communication skills of teachers with students
Secondly there is lack of extra circular activities
Thirdly no use of ict tools

245

Cooperative learning

246

1) Use For ICT tools
2) syllabus must be completed and properly

247

248

1. Foster a supportive learning environment.
2. Incorporate active learning strategies.
3.Provide ongoing professional development for faculty.

249

Need to work

250

First of all do Complete syllabus.

251

all teachers is best

252

Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve. ...
Courses can be more research oriented. ...

New technology monthly updates can be given.

253

1. Teachers are not able to communicate each and every student. In my classroom there are some students
who are introverts and do not talk or communicate with others or teachers (including me). If teachers create
friendly environment for us then we might share our thoughts, ideas, etc. with the whole class.

2. They do not encourage us to participate in the cultural activities (rarely organise the cultural activities)

3. In my college, there is no cafeteria for students. Atleast, they should open the canteen for students.

254

Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve. ...
Courses can be more research oriented. ...

New technology monthly updates can be given.

255

There should be more physical activities involved in the college

256

Good

257

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student and ask for their
doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

258

259

College should be allowed to remain like a college, not turned into a school.

260

Not change

261

Improve teacher behavior

262

Provide courses for upcoming technology.

263

XX

264

Best

265

Teachers have to suggest how to study and how to prepare for exams and hot enhance study

266

No suggestions... Thanku!




267 [Study by Icd projector

268|Very excellent

269|Good everything

Presence of canteen in campus
Performing experiment in lab in right menner

270 Right performance of teachers in classroom

271|0Our institutions is best

272|Our institution experience is best

273|1 don't know very well

274|Good proper learning

275|Yes

276[No

277|Yes

278|lt's okay as they are

279[Nothing

280|All teachers are nature is good for students

Should not behave us like small school students.
Should give counciling about future

281 Should give compulsory classes for minor subjects.

282|All teachers are good

283|Good experience

everything is better than other colleges but my suggestions is-

1).please conduct the revision classes after the complete of syllabus.

284(2).organize a tour in every year for the student .this will b helpful for the develop of communication skills
3).please conduct the farewell and freshers party in every year.

4).please reopen the canteen.

- Develop soft skills
285]- Leverage technology and digital resources
- Provide career guidance

286|Good

287|Because of noise

288|Teachers should do better their teaching skills

289|Teachers should do better their teaching skills

290]All teachers do their best to teaching us

291

Start small think big
292|Utilise the latest technologies
Ensure your curriculum knowledge

293|Overall teaching ie very knowledgeable

294|When you understand a question then look at the diagram and understand the question better.

295]to good for teaching

296|Good

297 [No suggestion

298[No suggestion

299|Make canteen in college

300 Discipline timing and well dress

301|Yess




